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of domiciliary beds when it was built in 1980 aad slowly transferred beds to

<covering this repon perind

February 22, 2000

February 3. 2000 comprehensive use over its 19 year operating history
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Dear Mr Willis Towson, MD 21204 10 an attorney from your office on December 4. 1999

RE  Zoming Imerpretation. 7600 Clays Lane. Special Exception 76-52-RX 1 Please comtact me sl {410) 448- 1603 if you have any questions

RE Reques for Zoning Review - 7600 Clays Lane, Baktimore, MDD 21244

Thank vou for your letter of February 3, 2000 to Amold Jablon, Director of Special Exception Case # 76-52-RX
Permts and Developmem Managemen  This correspondence has been referred Lo me for Sincerely,
reply s B A g 0 |
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Please be advised that the Baltimore County Zoning Office will permit the i . -
building and improvements 1o be utilized as an assisted living home {facility) only, with The property address cited sbove has been operating as & convalescent home for over 20 Winfield T Willis

multiple level of care provided that a density-site plan is submitted which indicatcs that

the land area approved in the Special Exception of Zoning Case #76-52-RX can suppon
the density of the assisted living facility Please refer to John Lewis’ letter of December
6, 199910 determine the method if calculating the density

You may submit said site plan 1o my attention and if you need further assistance,

years under & zoming special exception case # 76-52-RX
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February 22. 2000

Mr Winfield T Willis

Creative Living, Inc

2816 Hillsdale Road

Bahimore. Marvland 21207

Dear Mr Willis

RE  Zoning Imerpretation. 7600 Clays Lane, Special Exceprion 76-52-RX

Thank vou for vour lemer of February 3, 2000 40 Armodd Jgblon, Direcior of
mi-ndhnmm This comespondence has beew refierred 1o me for
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Mr Arnold Jeblon
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RE. Rogeost for Zoning Raview - ﬂ-pumu.lu—.mzlw

Spucial Excaption Case # 76-92-RX
Degr Divuctor Jebion.
The propurty sddves citad ob letom aperaiing ‘ome for over 20
yoors whier 3 soning specisl onception case # 7-52-RX
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We hove incheded s copy of page & thom 2 March 31, 1998 Restvisted Usy Apprainal
Raport which was » Siale

Page 2 - Crastive Living
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prior bo Shis ruport. In addision, orelly it has buw indicated ther thy fucility had & mejority
of domiciliary beds when it wes bullt in 1980 snd slowly tranafomed bads to
comprabsnaive et over its 19 year npersting iiskory

Therofors, we are requesting you 10 compisse s detsiled salysie of the special
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ofloe such o+ thwe sise plon, the oviginal apech i b writhin
o an smomey from your office on Decewsber 4. 1999

Plosse comsact me ot (410) 448-1601 if you hve any questions
Simcorely,
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Winfiald T. Willia
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Please call me Fea prckup, T will pay #4562
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BEACRIFTION Of INPROVEMENTS - CONTINUED

REMARKS: Since the tlime of the last i i | on-going ¢ has occurred. In addition,
21 exisling domiciliary care beds have been transferred (o use a3 comprehensive care beds, bringing the
totals i 102 comp beds and 1§ dom beds. No major capital improvements have been reponad for the yeas
covering this report period.
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Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
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February 22, 2000

Mr Winfield T Willis
Creative Living, Inc.

2816 Hillsdale Rosd
Bahimore, Marvland 21207

Dear Mr Willis
RE  Zening Interprewation, 7600 Clays Lane, Special Exception 76-52.RX
ﬂunk\mfﬂfywhﬂnufrwl 2000 to Amold Jablon. Director of

Petmits and Devek spondence has been referred 10 me for
reply

Please be adviscd that the Baltimose Counity Zoning Office will permit the
building and improvements to be wtilized &s an assisted living home (facility) only, with
muhmlele\ﬂnfmpmndedﬂm:hmy—mﬂuuuhmmdwhchnﬂmalﬁl
1hlm“wmnnthw5mudlmumﬂo-ﬂ -RX can support
the density of the assisted living facility. Pease refer 1o John Lewis™ letier of December
6. 1999 10 determine the method if calculating the density

You may submit said site plan to iy attention and if you need further assistance,
please contact me s 410-883.3391,
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CREATIVE LIVING. INC. {
2816 HILLSDALE ROAD
BALTIMOURE, MD 31207

{910) 848- 1683 Tl

{410) 448-160% Fax
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Mﬂnnlunﬁﬂ! P ive beds and |8 iary beds m the time of the
repont. Therefore, we can assuane that the facility had 39 domiciliary beds a1 some paint

i i H jon, normal i inienance addition,
REMARKS: Sinee the time of the last inspection, on-going mi e has occurred. In ad X
21 existing domiciliary care beds have been transferred to use as comprehensive care beds, bnngm;i the
totals 1o 102 comp beds and 18 dom beds. No major capital improvements have beer reporued for the ysars

prior 1o this repon hmmm-mmmmmmm.m coveting this report period.
of dorviciliary beds when it was buill in 1980 and slowly transerred bed's
February 3, 2000 comprehensive use over its 19 vear operating history.
Therefore, we are requesting you 10 complete a detailed analysis of the special exceplion
Mr Amold Jablon case # T6-52-RX ‘o inform us. if assisted living is allowed under this curremt zoning case:
Director of P.D.M We also have incheded & copy of the fcilities lyout, and records obtained from your
111 W Chesspeske Ave. office such &5 the sile plan, the original special exception application, and a letter written
Towson, MD 21204 1o #n atiomey from your office on Decsmber 4, 1999,
Please: contact me at (410) 448-1603 if you have any questions.
RE: Request for Zoning Review - 7600 Clays Lane, Baltinsore, MD 21244
Special Exception Case # 76-52-RX.
Sincerely,
Dear Director Jablon, MM YR
The property address cited shove has been operatin 1 a3 8 convalescent home for over 20 Winfleld T. Willis
years under 4 zoning special exception case ¥ 76-52-RX.
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chents. We intend to utlize the facility as an assistant living honwe only with multiple ! b o Acwsed Y wilh Jvhn Lewts
levels of care. bt not as critical of a care as a nursing home. |
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Whea the origmal application wes made in 1975, il specifically stated the propased facility
was for a “convalescent home ._.......... in commection with the ministry of the church for
care of its membees sad fiends”™. It did not sime the keved of cars. thenofore. it could be
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We have included a copy of page 6 from a March 11, 1998 Restricied Use Appraisal
Repost which was a State of Maryland regulsiory requirement per COMAR 10.09.10. 10
by the Medical Care Finance ini For the reimiy CNpeTes
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Pienss also find enclosed & check in the smown of Forty Dolfars (540.00) mads payabie 1o

Baltimors County.
my undesstanding that we could request a position letter from your office as 10 how we
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Tharefors, | am b ng = i D
perntigsible on the property.
I you have any questions or wish to discuss any aspect of this matter plesss do not hesitale fo
me.

wding whether such & uss is

Your counsy and cooparation are greadly apprecisted. With kind regards, | remain,
Very truly yours,
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TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

Loer wﬁ&?ﬁn{ﬁﬁ&m,_“ owner.. of the property situsie in Baltimore
Cousty snd which s described in the description and plat attached bereio and made a part hereof,
H‘m“h“ﬂdh“mmh»ﬂ-—.
1o the Zoning Law of Baltimore Cousty, from sn_ .. FL.0.P.

RS e _mma; for the following ressons:

To construct a Convalescent Home and Patimsment Apartments for the
elderly, This complex is +o be used in connectinn with the minlstryot-
the church for care of its members and friends. '

See attached descriptions

and (3) for a Special Exception, under the said Zoning Law and Zoming mdl

County, io wse the herein described property, for. . IENSEEICESSSSSUSONNNY

.. Conva o s e s S o 4 o m oy et S S S e
Property is 10 be posted and - by Zoning
L, or we, agree 1o pay expenses of above and/or Special

tc., upon filing of this petition, and further agree to and are 1o be bound by the zoning

and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE AR
................................... Sapih il el

Address. 20308, Pollino Road ..

Baltimore, Maryland 21207

W.>tee ﬁatr;;’:;,

Protesiant’s Atterney
= 601 Equitable Building
Aﬁ- 401 Washiogton Avenwe ..
19715 Towson, Maryland 2¥§Dl {823-1200)
" By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this__. 15%h day
wdemmecncaccaann, 197 5, that the subject matter of this petition be udvertissd, as

, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had hefore the Zoning
Baltimore County in Room 106, “wunty Office Building in Towson, Bal*imore

-~  September L1975 3030
day of ; ") '_‘w

/{&d.“d—

Jasuary 19, 1976

Dear Mr. Harriseom:

1 have this date passed my Order in the abeve referenced matter.
Copy of said Order is attached.

Very truly yours,

}

S. ERIC DI NEKNA
Zeniry Commissionar

SED/scw

ec: Johm W. Hessian, [OI, Esquirs
Peopie‘'s Counsel

S FOR e NG

v

ORBER ReCEly

RE: PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICA- 3
TION AND SPECIAL EXCEPTION
Beginning 200' W of Rolling Road
& 465' SW of Windsor Mill Road -
2nd Election District 3 OF
Board of Trustees of the Arlington
Baptist Church - Petitioner +
NO. 76-52-RX (em No. 17)

BEFORE THE
ZONING COMMISSIONER

BALTIMORE COUNTY

This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner as a result of a

Petition filed by the Board of Trustees of the Arlington Baptist Church, for a

|
| Reclassification from an R, D, P. Zone to a D,R.5.5 Zone and, additionally, a
!l Special Exception for a convalescent home. The subject property is located |
‘w beginning 200 feet west of Rolling Road and 465 feet southwest of Windsor Mill ’
{ Road, in the Second Election District of Baltimore County, and contains 20, 6011
acres of land, more or less,

Testimony on behalf of the Petitioner indicated that the property has been

owned by the Arlington Baptist Church for approximately ten years. Further |
|

testimony indicated that the church operates a high school on the sub,.ct prop- |

erty and that they now wish to construct a convalescent home to meet the n.ld.!!

of the elderly. |
Mr. William G. Reach, a registered engineer, testified that public nnri

and sewer facilities are available to the subject property, but that a pumping

E & station would be necessary, at a cost to the Petitioner and developer. |

Mr. Frederick P. Klaus, a real estate and zoning consultant, indicated |
|

there have been several in the ch of the d

enamely, the construction of a tower, for radio station W. F. B.R., to the lr.ml.h-.I

st of the subject property, and a Reclassification from a D.R. 16 Zone to a ,
L. Zone, Case No. 74-192-R, approximately 1,000 feet east of the subject ;
glprwarry. He cited that the Petitioner's overall ownership of the subject prop- .

| erty and contiguous properties is in three zones, namely, D.R,5.5, R.D. P.,

DA
BY

~
a2

£0 FOR PN

R ReCElY

Unde

|
|
and B, L, He also substantisted the availability of public water and sewer

facilities. i
Without reviewing the evidence further in detail but based on all the ovi- I

: dence presented at the hearing, in the judgment of the Zoning Commissioner,

| the requested Reclassification should be granted,
|

The burden of proving that there have been substantial changes in the

character of the neighborhood and/or that the property, as presently clasaified,

is in error, is borne by the Petitioner. In the instant case, this burden has
|| been met in that there has been a substantial change in the character of the

| neighborhood, i.e., the availability of public water and sewer facilities.

| Furth

e, as the pi of Section 502. 1 have been met, the
Special Exception should also be granted.

Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore
County, this i 4 ‘i day of January, 1976, that the herein described prop!

| erty or ares should be and the same is hereby reclassified from an R. D, P.

Zone to a D, R, 5.5 Zone and, further, a Special Exception for a convalescent

hame should be and the same is hereby GRANTED, from and after the date of

| this Order, subject to the approval of a site plan by the Department of Public

|
{I Works and the Office of Planning and Zoning.
I

Baltimore County

DESCRIITIONGg

TO ACCOMPANY AV CLICATION FOR ZONING
RECLASSIFICATION ARD A SPECIAL USE EXCEPTION
PROPERTY OF
BOARD ©. TRUSTEES OF THE ARLINCTON BAPTIST CHURCH INC.
SECOND ELECTTON DISTRICT
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

BECINNING, § 58°21'00" West 200.00 feet from a point in the centerline of
Rolling Road as lald out and mow existing, said point befng distant {n a South-
easterly direction 465 feet more or less from the intersection of the centerline
of Rolling Road with the centerline of Windser Mill Road and ruaning thence the
four (4) following courses and distances viz:

1) South 31°39'50" East 511.42 feet,

2) South 24°01'40" West 1041.50 feer to a stone,

3) South 24%19"00" West 256.63 feet to a stome, and

&) South 24°43"11" West 259.50 feet
to a point on the northernmost side of Clay's Lane (15 feet wide), thence
binding along the northernmost side of Clay's Lane North 79725'14" West B35.50
feet, thence leaving Clay's Lane and running the four following courses and
discances viz:

1) Morth 50%49'34" East 530.20 feet to an iron pipe,

2) North 27°27°40" East 1255.18 feet to an iron pipe,

3) South 32°56'00" East 25.80 feet to an iron pipe, and

4) North 58°21'00" East 104.00 feet to the point of beginning.

Containing 20.602 acres of land more or less.

PuRDuUM AR
Encinerns AN L
sl s

JESCHKE
Sumverous

e T U

Janvary 22, 1975

IAL’IOIE COUNTY, m"’lb

= S, Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissisner Dike. October 14, 1975

SR ‘Willlam D. Fromm, Dimcter of Planming
Petition f 76-52-RX. From R.D.P. to D.R. 5.5 Zone,
Home

SUBJECT - pustriony for Spwchal Exception-for .
Baginning 200 fest West of Rolling Road and 445 fest Southwest of
Windsor Mill Rooad.

Patifioner = Booed of Trustess of the Adingten Beptist Church

2nd Divieict

HEARING 1 Wednesday, October 15, 1975 ot 10:00 A. M.

The staff of the Office of Plenning and Zoning has reviewsd the sbject
petition and has the following comments to offer.

This request was mode in conjunction with @ request for reclosification
from R.D.P. to DR 5.5. This Special ox requasted would be

Excaption
inconsistent with the policies of the Comprehersive Plan adopted by the
Planning Board, October 13, 1975.

ol b e Eo
am LU, Fromm,
Director of Planning

WDF:NEG:no

o T

o e ARTHIEN
G GEPAS
1oHi o

& @

RE: PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION and 1
PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION
Baginning 200 feer West of Rolling Road r
and 445 feet Southwest of Windsor Mill Rood,
2nd District

BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE ARLINGTON
BAPTIST CHURCH, Petiticners +  Com Ne. 76-52-RX

imEreee

ORDER TO ENTER APPEARANCE
Mr, Commisiioner:

Pursuant to the authority contained in Section 524.1 of the Baltimore County
Charter, | heraby enter my app in this

9. Youare q to
natify me of any hearing date o dates which may be now or hereafter designated
therafore, and of the pouage of any preliminary or final Order in connaction
therewith,

J T .

. Kountz, Jr, "
Deputy People's Counsel

P e ey )
’uplo': Counse|
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204
494-2188
1 hersby caetify thet a copy of the foregoing Order was mailed His I8t day
of September, 1975, 10 W, Lee Harrison, Esquire, 601 Equitable Building, 401

Washington Avenue, Towson, Maryland 21204, Attomay for the Petitioners,

S gy
T v

L SPIETS

Towsan. Maeryland 21204

"i-son

E&nntm&n‘wﬂm
lhrrlngm

Attention: Mr. Jack Dillon, Chairman
Zoning Advisory C mmittes

Re: Property Owner: Arlington Baptist Church
Locations 200° W of Rolling Rd. & L5S' Sk of Windsor Mill Rd.
Item Mo, 17

Zoning Agenda CYCLE #7
April 1975 - October 1975

Gentlemen:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by this
Bureau and the comments below marked with an "x" are applicable ard required
to be correcied or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

(@) 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced properiy are requirsd ard shall be
located at intervals of feet slong an mpproved read in
accordance with Paltincre tounty Standards as published by the
Department of Public Horks, On site fire hydrant shall be located.

E } 2. A pecond means of vehicle access is required for the slte,
) 3. The vehicle dead-end condition shown at

EATEES the naxdnun allowed oy the Fire Department,
( ) L. The site shall be made to comply with all mpplicable parts of the
Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy cr beginning of operations,
(XX) 5. The bulldings and structures edsting or proposed on the site shall
comply with all spplicable requirements of the Matlonal Firs Protection
Association Standard Me. 101 "The Life Safety Code", 1970 Edition pricr
to occupancy.

( ) 6, Site plans are spproved as drawn,
{ ) 7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has no comments at this time.

Planning

Group Deputy Chief
Specinl Inspecti vision

Fire Prevention Buresu
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RE:

that

Church, owner of the above property, hy W. Lee Harrison, its

immediate neighborhood.

RECLASSIFICATION AND SPECIAL H

EXCEPTION FROM A R.D.P. ZONE BEFORE THE
TO DR 5.5 ZONE AND A SPECIAL ]
EXCEPTION POR RETIREMENT ZONING COMMISSIONER

APARTMENTS AND A H
HOME

Second Election District 1
Baltimore County, Mary
Petitioner, Board of Trustees :
of the Arlington Baptist
Church

Rolling Road and Clays Lane

oF
BALTIMORE COINTY

MEMORANDUM

Now comes the Board of Trustees of the Arlington Baptist

Attorney, and in accordance with Bill 72, Section 22, 22(b) states

the reclassification and special exception requested should

be granted and for reasons say:

1. Several changes in zoning have taken place in the

a. Case Mo. 72-184-XA, a Spacial Exception for

| Radio Towers.

bh. Case No. 74-192-R, a Re2lassification from

|
| DR 16 to M.L

2. Several errors were committed in the adoption of

‘1 the Comprehensive Zoning Map with respect to said property on

| March 28, 1971, including the following:

Jr.

| property lines on said property by making portions of said
property DR 5.5, DR 16 and R.D.P.

| already served by public water and sewer.

IORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

a. The Council failed to recognize ownership and

| tract and, in fact, complements the same.

€. That the Council failed to recognize that the

institutional ownership and the proposed uses in this Petition a

not inconsistent with the usea on the remaining portions of the

gégé ;

601 Equitable Building
Towson land 21204
823-1200

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

JEFFERSON BUILDING  TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

Eusenr J Ciwrass BE Wi, T MaLzEe

BEsurs vaarre swsEs

April 28, 1975

Hr. §. Bric DiNenna
Zoning Commissloner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 31204

Re: Cycle Zoning 9
Item 17 - ZAC - April, 1975 = October, 1975
mﬁ: m:n: Arlington Baptist Church
a 1 00" W of Rolling Rd. & 465' §W of
Existing Zoning: R. D, P. N M,
Proposed Zoning: Re-class to D.R, 5.5 & Special Exception for
convalescent home.
No. of Acres: 20.602
District: 2nd

Dear Mr. DiMenna:

The subject petition is requesting a change from R.D.P. to D.R. 5.5,

s This should increase tha trip density from 200 to 1,000 trips per

With extreme capacity problems we have al
ong Rolling Road, thi
21‘.& trip density can only aggravate this problem and, therefore i
trip density increase is undesirable. i

b. That the Council erred in drawing the urban-

| rural demarcation line through said property when the property was

April 30, 1975

W. Lee Harrison, .
€01 Equitable Building
401 Washington Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Reclassification and Special
Exception Petition
Item 17 - Zoning Cycle 9
Board of Trustees - Arlington
Baptist Church - Petitioners

Dear Mr. Harrison:

The Zoning Plans Advisory Committse has
reviewed the plans submitted with the above
referenced petition and has made an on site
field inspection of the property. The following
comments are a result of this review and inspection.

These comments are not iantended to indicate
the appropriateness of the zoning action requested,
but to assure that all parties are made aware of
plans or problems with regard to the development
plans that may have a bearing on this case. The
Dircctor of Planning may file a written report
with the Zoning Commissioner with recommendations
as to the appropriateness of the requested zoning.

Th. subject property is located 200 feet west
of REoliing Road, 465 feet southwest of Windsor Mill
Foad, and is a part of an overall tract of land
22.636 acres in area currently zoned R.D.P., D.R.
§.% and D.R. 16. Of this overall propertv, 26.602
acres is zoned R.D.P, and 1t is this portion that
petitioner 1= reguesting to reclassify to D.R. 5.5
with Special bxception for a Convalescont Heme.
The northernmost end of this property alona Rolli g
Road is currently improved with a church and
assoiated buildings.

The petitioner is proposing to construct a
school, a 180 bed convalescent home, and an
apartment building for the elderly consisting of
39 units.

W. Lee Harrison, Esq.

Re: Item 17 - Zoning Cycle 9
April 30, 1975 i
Page 2

The subject site has frontage not only on
Rolling Road but also cn Clays Lane. Please note

the comments of the Project and Development Planning
section, as well as those of the Bureau of Engineering
as they specifically concern themselves with access
onto Clays Lane.

Comments on hem # 17, Zoning Cycla IX, April, 1975, are o follc.:.

Property Owner: Adington Boptist Church

Locotion: Beg. 200' W, of Rolling Raad

Eing Zonsees ROFe ond 465" SW of Windsor Mill Rood
Propossd Zoning: Re-cals o D.R.

No, of Asresi 20,807 5.5 ond Spaciol Exception for convolescent home.
District: 2nd

Adjacent properties are improved with single
family dwellings along Rolling Road, and rural farm
lands to the east, south and west.

It should be not>d that the permitted density in
relation to acreage for the apartments for the
elderly is calculated in this case excluding those
areas utilized for other purposes. More specifically,
those areas proposed as school, church, and convalescent
home, as well as their required yard areas and parking
areas, are cxcluded from the area from which permitted
density is calculated.

This offics has reviewsd the subject petition and offers the follos These

ore not intended fo indicate the oppropriatensss of the zoning In question, but auure

oll parties ore mode oware Senblui il e by eolipiins i o ey
l-’l:am.h.lspﬂlﬂen. of plors or with o ploms that may have o

i 4 op i l home are served Rood
Clays Lone.  This office would request, that 1f the by Rolling Rood, ond a very narrow
mh—-lmnﬁhmhmdaapmmr““'mmmh

This petition for Reclassification is accepted
for filing on the date of the enclosed filing
certificate. However, any revisions or corrections
to petitions, descriptions, or plats, as may have
been requested by this Committee, shall be submitted

to this office prior to Monday, June 2, 1975, in order Ve
to allow time for final Committee review and advertising. ery truly yours,
Failure to comply may result in this petition not W H
being scheduled for a hearing. Notice of the hearing A
date and time, which will be between September 1, 1975
and October 15, 1975.will be forwarded to you well in L. Wimblay
advance of the date and time. . Plonning Spacialist 1|
Project and Development Planning

Very truly ycurs,

FRANKLIN T. HOGANS, JR.

Chairman,

Zoning Plans hdvisory Committee
FTH:ID

:JALTIIIORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND
ITE 301 JEFFERSON BUILDING 1085 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVENUE

amEa coos 300 PLANNING 4943311 ToMING ana3se:

ZONING
TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204

Enclosure

cc: Purdum and Jeschke
1023 North Calvert Street (21202)

v-;:_y_ truly yours,

€. Richard Moore
Assistant Traffic Enjineer

Chairman,
Zoning Advisory
Comnittee




ELLEWORTM K. DIVER. B B CHIEF

Baltimere Gownty, Margland
Brpartment @1 Public Warks
COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21304

Vo April 23, 1975

Mr. S. Eric DiNenna
Zsaing Comsdasioner
County 0ffice Puilding
Towson, Maryland 2120k

Re: Ttem #17 = Cyele #9 (April - Oetober 1975)
Property Owner: Arlington Baptist Church
2000 W, of Rolling Rd. and L&SY 5/W of Windsor Mill Rd.
Existing Zoming: R.D.P,
Mpmle"é Zonirg: Re-class to DR, 5.5 and Special
Exception for convalescent home.
No. of Acres: 20,602 District: 2nd

“Item #17 - Cycle #9 (April - October 1975)
Owner: Arlington BRaptist Church

2
m: 23, 1975

Highways: (Cont'd)

The entrance locations are subject to approval by the Department of Traffie
Engineering, and shall be constructed in accordance with Baltimore County Design
Standards,

Sediment Control:

Development of this property through stripping, grading and stabilization could
result in a sediment pollution problem, damaping private and public holdings dowm=
stream of the property. A grading permit is, therefore, necessary for all grading,
including the stripping of top soil,

nage drawing. and control
will be necessary to be reviewsd and apy: prior to the ng of any record
plat or the {ssuance of any grading or bullding permits,

Teem #17 - Crola #9 (April = October 1975)
Property Owner: Arlington Baptist Church

Page 3
April 23, 1975

Santary Sewer;

Public B-inch sanitary sewersge also exists in olling Foad slong & portion

» File .1'3. The church and
are served by a connection of their privately owned
ocusite sswage ejector system to this sanitary sewer,

No approval 1s to be inferred or implied as to extension or expansion of
the present private onsite sewage ejection system indicated on the submitted plan,

The Petitioner will be responsible for a sanitary sewersge study to determine
oy of sandf and the mdditional private and public
muummmn-mhmwmmmm.

The County Water and age Plan, nded 1973,
indicates "Planned Service® in the area in 6 to IC years, o o ?

This property, while connected to existing public sani: s in the
butary Falls koot

All proposed subdivisions sre subject to the requimements of the Storm Water rieinity, 1s tri) to the Gwynns Sewerage System subject to State Health :
Desr Mr, Di¥enna: Fanagement It shall be the respomsibility of the Petitioner's engineer Department imposed restrictions, y
%o obtain and familiarise himself with the and design criteria available ;
The followine comments are furnished in regard to the plat sutmitted to this office plan Tequired Stomm Watar Very truly yours,
for review iy the loning Advisory Committae in connection with the subject item, ]
Oeneral : N, DIVER, P.E.
development of thie site as indicated on the submitted plan should Tn accordance with the drainage policy, the Petitioner is responsibla for the Chisf, Buresu of Engineering
b--um:vl::m:& npﬂrm'! raviow on the lovel of the Joint Subdivision Plaming total actual cost of drainage facilities req to earry the storm water runsoff
Comnittes to 'scertsin such public improvements &s are required and the Petitionerts throuch the property to bs developed to a suitable outfall. END1EANs FWR1 88
full responsibilitins in conmection therewith., Subdivision regulaticna may be i
sprlicable, and a Public Works Agreement may be %o be ameuted, Open stresm drainape requires a drainage reservation or easement of sufficient co1 0. Reler (HLD. )
' width 1o cover the flood plain of s 100-yesr design storm, Howsver, a minimum width :-f::;!':ﬂ
Highwnys: of 50 foet is vequired, i Ttn. 530-7)
olling Road, &n existing County read in the vieinity of this property, is The Petitioner must provide mecessary drainage facilities (temporsry or permancnt)
:hvo:!d !:gh improved in the future as a h2-foot closed section roadvay on & to prevent cresting any muisances or damages to properties, 1y by 11;“1;" z'“ -~
&0-foot right-of-way. the concentration of surface waters, Correction of any problem which may result, s 15 & 16 FW 28 & 29 Pos, Sheets
) due to improper grading or installstion of drainage facilities, would te ¥ Lo &HE Tope

the Mull responsibility of the Petitioner. B7 Tax Map
Drainage and utility easements I!!_!'wh'lﬂ through this property.

o] Lane, & 15-foot right-of-wsy maintained by Baltimore County, if improved
in th:h’mm" .: & public road, would be as & JO-foot clesed saction roadway on &
=0-foot right-of-way.

irbrook Boad, a future County rosd, is proposed to be constructed as a 50-foot

eloue:-aea*.tou rouh’my on a T0-foot ﬂm:o.f-uw- ?ﬁmw“ at e commection from the
asternmst. pertys
ek s 5 = exists in Rolling Foad along & portion of the
HBighway improvements including highway right-of-way widening and any mecessary 2 (Drawing #70-0205, File 3).

rillet areas for sight distance and revertible easements for slopes will be
remired in conmection with any frading or tuilding permit application, Further xtensions will be required to serve the proposad development
information may be obtained from the Baltimere County Puresu of Engineering; ‘the complex on thie site in the viecinity of Clays Lane and to provide necessary fire
submitted plan must be revised sccordingly. ‘hydrant protection,

, "Ariington Baptist Church"

———BALTIMORE CouNTY, MARYLAND BOARD OF EDUCATION conEms

Zoning Re-Classification

Cycle 49 COUNTY School Sttuationt i
DeparTMENT OF HEALTH— — Teem i 2 OF BALTIMORE . Sept. 19, 1974
TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204 nt  Capacity  Qvar Under
Featherbed Lane Elemontary 549 550 -1
Johnnycake Jr. 1284 1240 44
(SFErAnON BUILDING DOMALD J, ROOR, M.D, MPH DateApril 21, 1975 Woodlawn & -, 2010 2050 -40
TOWL3n MARYLAND 21204 Dl T e — Gwynns Falls Moraterium: A moratorium was placed
on nevw sever connections in the Cwynns Falls Drainage Basin Projections
April 3, 1975 by Dr. Neil Solomon, Secretary of Health and Mental Hygieme ne 1
on May 14, 1974; therefore approval may be withheld for thi. f'P"T-s 5'*P*T-ﬁ
cannection. Mr. 5. Erlc DiNenna il 18
ZonlIng Commissloner Featherbed Lane Elem. 502 471 Gradual declining enrollment
Very truly yours, } Baltimors County Office Bullding Johnnycake Jr. 1338 1341 Gradusl rise then a decline
Mr. S. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissionmer , | Towson, Maryland 21204 Woodlawn Sr. 1979 2037 St.ble enrollment
Office of Flanning and Zoning H
Countv Dffice Building : 1 2.A.C. Meating of April 1975-October 1975 Cycle F9
Towson, Marvland 21204 Thomas H. Devlin, Director { 4 Budgeted Construstion:
BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES 1 Satinated
Dear Mr. Difenna: i Re: Item 17 School tatus n
(HVB:ince Property Owner: Arlington Baptist Church e fapely  Togen
Comments on Item # __, Zoning Re-Classification Location: 200" W. of Rolling Rd. & 465' 5.W. of Windsor Mill Road
Cycle #9, are as follows:

€C--L.A, Schuppert
W.l. Phillips
1. Snyder

None

| Present Zoning: R.D.P.
Proposed ZonlngMRe-class to D.R. 5.5 & Special Exception for convalescent home

Property Owner: Arlington Baptist Church
Location: Eeg. 200' W of Rolling Rd. & 465"

SW of Windser Mill Rd.
Existing Zoaing: R.D.P.
Proposed Zoning: Re-clase to D.R. 5.5 & Special

Exception for convalescent home.

No. of Acres: 20.402
District: 2nd

Programmed Construction: (Subject to availability of funds)

ehoo] Capastty Erigramed i q

None

Proposed ejector system to existing sewer, District:
No. Acres:

Food Protection Commenls: Frior to construction,
renovation and/or installation of equipment for (his food
service facility, complete plans and specificrations must be
submitted to the Division ot Food Protection, HEaltimore County
Department of Health, for review and approval.

FPossible Student Yield: Elementary dunior High Senior High

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

See attached sheet. Present Zoning: 1 o 4

Air Pollution Comments: The building or buildings on
this site may be subject to a permit to comstruct and a permit
to operate any and all fuel burning and processing vquipment.
Additional information may be obtained from the Division of Air
Pollutfon and Industrial Hyglene, Baltimore County Department of
Healch.

Proposed Zoning: None *

Very truly youss,

lo Tt

WP /m) W. Hick Petrovich.,
Field Representative.

If this petition is granted and the petitioner decides that instead of developing
this property as a convalescent complex, he would develop it as a residential area,
the yield could ultimately be 60 elementary pupils, 30 junior high pupils, and 21
senior high pupils.

Health Care Facilities Comments: State laws and
regulations require submission of plans and specifications
for any new or renovated health care facility.
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CERTIFICATE O} PUBLICATION

SeshaRe 25 .. ..., 1925

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisemenl was
published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed
and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md.. omoscimcessh

, 19.75., the fumt publication
appearing on the.___ 2580 dmy ol Sentesder....... ...
w5

THE J“E?Sﬂ N
.Zﬂ_-.’lz,‘.f ,,.J.: e

“ost of Advertisement, $

it

.',‘ ’r'

- rorerty oF
_ARLINGTON
“BAPTIST CHURCH

£ .
‘|“'\!'II’J o S

R.D.P

CATONSVILLE, MD. 21228 Sept. 25, 1975

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement of
retition for Reclassification and Speclal Exception- Board of
Trustea's of the Arlington Baptist Church- Bag., 200" W of

g e M T PONSE TR weekly newapaper pub-

lished (0 Baltimore County, Marvland, once o week for - one
O0CES ~ -k befon the | Sty of Gete 1975, thin is 1o sav,

The e wis demed i the s of Septy 28, 1975,

STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS, Ine.

° 4~ Sions ®

CERTWICATE OF POSTING
ZOMING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Townon, Maeryland

i Date of w.oﬁfr_.zj 1925
s o @ BT M0 Foe BeckassiFioarie (&) Pon for Sk, Ecenmow
secsionee: DoRY _f TRusTees oF RRAmcim CBPTIsT Chomen
ocation of property. (3G B00’ W oF Rethme Fd, Any #6s Sw of .

i T U S el o et e
Loestion of Sipuli W2 Sie Robhiwe Rl 650 te -3 oF turensecrren. o £ fvldme
3 Winssar mot KiCN[S oF Chays (on
somarte __IyChAt26._Reb

Taocetay

Pusted by M-

FUNCTION

Descriptions checked and
outline plotted on map

Petition number added to
outline

Denied

Granted by
ZC, BA, CC, CA

Revised Plans:
Change in outline or description Yes
——No

Reviewed by: « 7. p{_ &l_

Previous case: Map #

-c.-‘ "

WB 9 maiwi 15

VALIDATION OR SIGHATURE OF CARMIER

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
STy s e,
Towson, Naryiend 21304
Your Petition has baen received * this_ e day of
_va{' Filing Fee §__ 50 .  Received _yefack

e £ .
Zoning Commissioner

Petitioner's At

* This is not to be i PR
assignment of a hearing date.

of the Petition for
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1. TOTAL AREA OF PROPERTY 22.636 Ac.2 B.  PAAKING DATA I ! .
2. AREA OF ZONING PARCEL 20.602 fc.t . G : B=="¢ l /
3. EXISTING ZONING - R.D.P. 3 RS i OB ZONED , ZONED RDP ZONED Dﬁba :
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GENERAL NDTES

1. TUTAL AREA OF PROPERTY 22.636 Ac.t 8. PARKING DATR
2. EREQ OF ZONING PARCEL 20.602 Ac.: A, CrecH :
1) MPMEER OF SEAT 1085
3. EXISTING Z0NING - R.D.P. 0 s 5“5{%“ e g(."):;\lg.D
4. PROPOSED ZONING D.RSSWITH A SPECIAL USE ¥ SEATS DLF
EALEPTION TO PERMIT A4 CONVALESCENT HOVE < Sﬂll)ll.m UF SPACES PROVIDED 181
5. EAISTING USE - CHURCH BND PAROCHIAL SCHOOL & 1) 10T MR 15‘ FLDDR 25 000
6. PHOPOSED USE = CHURCH, me. SCHOOL, | TOTAL GRER OF 2nd 000"
cuwm.isccur HOME, AND PARTMENTS FOR 2) MMMER OF SPACES ns msn 134
THE ELDERL n‘r 1 SPACE/300™ 15¢ FLogR
1 SPACE/S00™ 27d L OOR
7. DENSITY AMD ARER COMPUTATIONS i} MIER OF SPACES PROVICED 135 o,
TOTAL AREA OF %R" = Ruglkmn 1.0 e €. CONVALESCENT HOME ‘-.:}\“ f
BRER FOR CHURCH AND. SCHOOL 1
ARER FOR CONVALESCENT HOME USE }nm 1) = 4.9 B+ 2 ummx g‘ Svméxs REQUIRED s e
OREA FOR APARTMENT ruﬂ THE tux.m.! AREA TIT) = 9. 7 et AT | SPACE/T0 BEDS 18
mﬂnmnr RPARTMENT USE ZOMED D.F 1b = 0.4 fc. s 3) MMKER OF SPACES PAOVIDED L
ALLBURAE 3 JEDROL LTS 8.5 D. APARTMENTS s FOR e B
vmnmusammwstmu,p 5593 s - d § ™
ALLOVABLE LNITS - - -
2 mec
TOTAL ALLOWABLE ANITS = :9 R ll' SPacts aluumu i
TOTAL UNITS PROPOSEL = 39 3 m ﬁ 9,”5 mvmcu 5

E. AL PARKING SPACES TO BE 9' ¢ 20°
9. SCREENING:* COMPACTED SCREEN PLANTING (4' MIN, HEIGHT)
10,7 LIGHTING:  LOW INTEMSITY SECURITY LIGHTING ONLY
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